506433192 01/05/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6479959

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PARI AUTOMATION AND INDUSTRIAL INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED	09/24/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FOURTH REVOLUTION MANUFACTURING ANALYTICS LIMITED
Street Address:	GAT NO. 463A, 463B,464, TALUKA KHANDALA, DHANGARWADI, SATARA
City:	MAHARASHTRA
State/Country:	INDIA
Postal Code:	412801

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16551781
PCT Number:	US1948497

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 248-433-7200

Email: krusso@dickinsonwright.com
Correspondent Name: DICKINSON WRIGHT PLLC

Address Line 1: 2600 W. BIG BEAVER RD., STE. 300

Address Line 4: TROY, MICHIGAN 48084

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	79852-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRYAN J. SCHOMER
SIGNATURE:	/BRYAN J. SCHOMER/
DATE SIGNED:	01/05/2021

Total Attachments: 1

source=COI_Fourth Revolution Manufacturing Analytics Limited#page1.tif

PATENT 506433192 REEL: 054812 FRAME: 0748



Office of the Registrar of Companies

PCNTDA Green Building, BLOCK A, 1st & 2nd Floor Near Akurdi Railway Station, Akurdi, Pune, Maharashtra, India, 411044

Certificate of Incorporation pursuant to change of name

[Pursuant to rule 29 of the Companies (Incorporation) Rules, 2014]

Corporate Identification Number (CIN): U72200PN2003PLC017677

I hereby certify that the name of the company has been changed from PARI AUTOMATION AND INDUSTRIAL INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED to FOURTH REVOLUTION MANUFACTURING ANALYTICS LIMITED with effect from the date of this certificate and that the company is limited by shares.

Company was originally incorporated with the name PARI AUTOMATION AND INDUSTRIAL INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED.

Given under my hand at Pune this Twenty fourth day of September two thousand eighteen.

DS MINISTRY
OF CORPORATE
AFFAIRS 07

VIJAYA NAGORAO KHANDARE

Registrar of Companies

Registrar of Companies

RoC - Pune

Mailing Address as per record available in Registrar of Companies office: FOURTH REVOLUTION MANUFACTURING ANALYTICS LIMITED

Gat No. 463A, 463B, 464,, Taluka Khandala, Dhangarwadi, Satara, Maharashtra, India, 412801





PATENT REEL: 054812 FRAME: 0749

RECORDED: 01/05/2021